       10系列全液压转向器的阀体为集成式结构，产品可以集成
插装阀，例如：集成系统压力控制阀。
      10系列产品广泛应用于多种工农业自行走机械的主机和船
舶操舵的转向系统，实现输入较小的力，控制较大阻力的转向
油缸的动作；操纵轻便、灵活，安全可靠；集成的单向阀可以
防止系统压力油的反向流动，并防止出现操作“打手”现象；集
成的压力控制阀，可以实现转向系统的工作压力、缓冲压力的
控制。

101S-1-
For example:
Order code
125-10 - E
101S
Pos.1
Pos.1
Pos.2 Pos.3 Pos.4
–
–
*
功能符号 Function Code
其中：1:开芯无反应 1:Open Center Non-Reaction
           2:开芯有反应 2:Open Center Reaction
           4:开芯无反应 4:Open Center Non-Reaction
50、63、80、100、125、160、200、250、280、315、400
安全阀压力设定值：Relief valve pressure settings (MPa):06、07、08、10、12、14、15、16、17.5
（缓冲阀压力设定值比安全阀压力高6MPa）
Shock valves pressure settings is 6  MPa higher than relief valve
Pos.2 – 排量 Displacement mL/r
Pos.3 – 集成阀参数组合 Integrated Valve Parameter
A、B、C、D、E、U、M、F、I、N
Pos.4 – 油口代码 Ports Code
– *** – ** – *
石家庄寒九科技有限公司
SHIJIAZHUANG HANJIU TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
SCU 101(S)-5(T)(TE)(L)(E)(TX) series is used in the load
sensing steering system．
SCU 101S-5,101S-5L,101S-5E series adopt modulary
mounting type and can only be used  with PVF*
9
 type priority
valve via modulary mounting．
SCU 101S-5L series guides the pressure signal of port LS out
of prot LL，and transfers the pressure signal to the electrical
control system．
SCU 101S-5E series guides the pressure signal of port A or B
out of port EL．and then supplies the pressure signaI to the
electricaI controI system．
SCU 101S-5T,101S-5TE series adopts Pipe mounting and
via pipe mounting can be used  with PVL* or DYXL,YXL type
priority valve．
SCU 101S-5TE series guides the pressure signal of the port A
or B out of port EL.and then supplies the pressure signal to the